FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-02-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



2.7.01

# 101624135 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Co	nveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  01 22 2001	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Revelations Perfume & Cosmetics, Inc. 01 22 2001		
Formerly Revelations, Inc.		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Calvin Klein Trademark Trust		
Name College		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of Wilmington Trust Co., Trustee		
Address(line 1) Rodney Square North		
Address(line 2) 1100 North Market Street		
Address(line 3) Wilmington	DE / USA 19890	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
Other document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this confection of information and reporting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this gathering the data reporting the complete the Cover Sheet.	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, tand Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUM ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-977-2052		
Name	David E. Landau	
Address(line 1) Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP		
Address(line 2) 1650 Arch Street		
Address (line 3)	22nd Floor	
Address(line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-2097		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2		
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	lumber(s)
75630179	9	
	#[1	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 23-2820		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
David E. Landau / Suzanne Budden-Kullman		
	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0856** 

#### EXHIBIT D

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REVELATIONS PERFUME & COSMETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 6785 Upper York Road, New Hope, PA. 18937, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has filed an application now assigned the serial number set forth below, based on an intention to use. The Applicant has since used the mark and has filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act in the application referenced below;

TRUTH

App. No. 75-630179 Dated: January 29, 1999

AND WHEREAS, CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST, a business trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, Wilmington Trust Co., Trustee, Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 c/o Calvin Klein, Inc. servicer for and under Power of Attorney from Calvin Klein Trademark Trust, 205 W.39<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10018, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest (including any and all common law rights) in and to the said application for the registration of the trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this  $2i^{-1}$  day of  $J_{\text{energy}}$  2000.

REVELATIONS PERFUME & COSMETICS, INC.

By COHY Couly - President

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0857

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF Pennsylvanic, SS: ]

COUNTY OF Bucks ]

On this 22 day of January 2000, before me personally appeared land Couley to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Elizabeth Ann Woolley, Notary Public
Buckingham Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires May 12, 2003

[Seal]

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**ASSIGNOR** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 02/07/2001**